
Res. No. 15-100 
Page 1 of 3 

 

RESOLUTION No. 15-100 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE RENEWAL OF  
THE CURRENT INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT WITH MIAMI-DADE COUNTY STORMWATER 
UTILITY FOR AN ADDITIONAL FIVE YEAR PERIOD WITH A 
TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT  OF $389,876.00 PER YEAR 
FOR MAINTENANCE, FOR A TOTAL COST OF $1,990,780.00 FOR 
THE 5-YEAR PERIOD, WHICH INCLUDES A $41,400.00 
PREVENTIVE MITIGATION/EMERGENCY REPAIR 
CONTINGENCY; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE 
CITY ATTORNEY AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND 
EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY IN 
FURTHERANCE HEREOF; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; 
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
 
 

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2010, the City Council approved a five-year Interlocal 

Agreement for Stormwater Management between the City of Doral (the “City”) and Miami-

Dade County Stormwater Utility (the “County”) that is set to expire on September 30, 

2015; and  

WHEREAS, the County provided an Interlocal Agreement to renew the current 5-

Year Agreement for an additional 5 years through Fiscal Year 2015-2020, which is 

attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this 

reference (the Interlocal Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, Staff has recommended that the City Council authorize the City 

Manager to renew the current Interlocal Agreement for Stormwater Management with the 

Miami-Dade County Stormwater Utility for an additional 5-year period with a maximum 

possible cost for maintenance of $389,876.00 per year and a maximum possible cost of 



Res. No. 15-100 
Page 2 of 3 

 

$1,990,780.00 for the 5-year period, which includes a $41,400.00 Preventive 

Mitigation/Emergency Repair Contingency. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 

OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals.  The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and 

incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference. 

Section 2. Approval Of Renewal.  The Interlocal Agreement with the Miami-

Dade County Stormwater Utility, attached hereto in Exhibit “A”, for the provision of 

stormwater management (canal maintenance) additional 5-year period with a maximum 

possible cost for maintenance of $389,876.00 per year, for a total amount of 

$1,990,780.00 for the 5-year period, which includes a $41,400.00 Preventive 

Mitigation/Emergency Repair Contingency, is hereby approved.   

Section 3. Authorization.  The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute 

the Interlocal Agreement in accordance with the terms approved herein and and to expend 

budgeted funds on behalf of the City in furtherance hereof. 

Section 4.  Implementation. The City Manager and City Attorney are hereby 

further authorized to take such further action as may be necessary to implement the 

purpose and provisions of this Resolution.  

Section 5. Effective Date.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

adoption. 

 



Res. No. 15-100

Page 3 of 3

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember Cabrera who moved its

adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Rodriguez and upon being put to

a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria
Vice Mayor Sandra Ruiz
Councilman Pete Cabrera

Councilwoman Christ! Fraga
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13 day of May, 201f

ATTEST:

CONNIE DIAZ. ERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE SOLE USE
OF THE CITY OF DORAL

IGI SmiAJMyOR.

WEISS, SEROTA, H
CITY ATTORNEY

AN, COLE, &BIERMAN, PL



 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 




































	Res. No. 15-100 Renewal Interlocal Agreement MDC Stormwater Management
	CC9
	Exhibit A
	100

